



### 1-Product Specification

Product	: <b>Holiday Green prism</b>
Country of origin	: Sri Lanka
Manufacture	: Amazon Trading (Pvt) Ltd, No.72/6, Kohilawaththa Road, Kudabuthgamuwa, Angoda, Sri Lanka
Supplier	: English Tea Shop(UK)LTD, Devonshire House,1 Devonshire Street London,W1W 5DR,United Kingdom
Style Number	: 060819
Bar code	: 680275060819
GTIN –Case unit	: 10680275060816
Packing	: 12 Loose Leaf Tea Pyramid Bags
Net wt.- Retail unit	: 24g
Product certifications	: EU Organic, USDA, NON-GMO, Kosher,Vegan





Ingredient Declaration

: **CHAI CHARGE**

Organic rooibos (56%), organic cinnamon (15.75%), organic cloves (12%), organic turmeric (6%), natural flavorings (4.25%), organic cardamom (4%), organic garlic (1%), organic blue corn flowers (1%).

**PEACHY KEEN**

Organic hibiscus (55%), organic rosehip (20%), organic lemon peels (5%), organic lemongrass (5%), organic cinnamon (5%), organic apple (5.5%), natural flavorings (4.5%).

**SPOOKY SPICE**

Organic green tea (78%), organic cinnamon (5.5%), natural flavorings (4%), organic ginger (2.5%), organic cardamom (2.5%), organic cloves (2.5%), organic nutmeg (2.5%), organic pepper (2.5%)

**POST-PARTY REFRESH**

Organic green tea (64%), organic cinnamon (13%), organic garcinia (17%), natural flavourings (5%), organic acai berry (1%).

***2-Organoleptic parameters***

	<b>Colour of the liquor</b>	<b>Taste profile</b>
<b>Chai charge</b>	Clean bright amber red	Hint of citrus, robust, & pungent flavours of earthy garlic over tone of sweet clove on the palate.
<b>Peachy keen</b>	Clean medium apple red	Citrus like nose, fair death of fruitiness complemented by peach, pleasantly tart over tone.
<b>Spooky spice</b>	Medium yellow to light green	Hint of grassy & orange like nose, vegetal with citrusy with over tone of nutmeg, cloves, fair soursop on the palate.
<b>Post-party refresh</b>	Light green to yellow	Fruity like flavours subtle, sour note of garcinia fruits with pomegranate & hint of pineapple. Overtone of citrus on the palate.





### 3-Physical and Chemical parameters

	Loss in mass % w/w	Total ash % w/w
Chai Charge	≤12	4 - 8
Peachy Keen	≤12	4 - 8
Spooky Spice	≤12	4 - 8
Post-party Refresh	≤12	4 - 8

### 4-Residues and Contaminants

Pesticides	: Conform to regulation (EC) 889/2008. (EC) 834/2007
Aflatoxins B1	: Max. 2.0 µg/kg
Aflatoxins sum B1,B2,G1,G2	: Max. 4.0 µg/kg
Lead	: Max. 5.0 mg/kg
Cadmium	: Max. 1.0 mg/kg
Mercury	: Max. 0.05 mg/kg

### 5-Microbiological parameters

Total plate count CFU/g	: ≤ 10 <sup>8</sup>
Yeast & Mould CFU/g	: ≤ 10 <sup>5</sup>
Escherichia coli MPN/g	: ≤ 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella MPN/g	: Absent/125 g





## 6-Nutritional information

	Per serving (Per 200ml)						
	Energy (Kcal)	Protein (g)	Total fat (g)	Carbohydrate (g)	Sugar (g)	Dietary fiber(g)	Sodium (g)
<b>Chai Charge</b>	1.6	0	0	0.4	0	0	0.02
<b>Peachy Keen</b>	2	0	0	0.5	0	0	0.04
<b>Spooky Spice</b>	1.6	0	0	0.4	0	0	0.02
<b>Post-party Refresh</b>	1.6	0	0	0.4	0	0	0.02

## 7-Allergen information

Cereals containing gluten or their hybridized strains and products of	: No
Crustaceans and product of these	: No
Fish and fish products	: No
Milk and milk products	: No
Nuts and products of nuts	: No
Sesame seed and product of these	: No
Soybeans and product of those	: No
Sulphite and/or sulphurdioxide	: No
Celery and celery products	: No
Molluscus and molluscus products	: No
Mustured and mustered produts	: No
Egg and egg products	: No
Soy beans and product of these	: No
Lupin and product of Lupin	: No

## 8-Packing material details

Primary Packing material	: Nylon mesh
Secondary packing material	: Recyclable box board
Tertiary packing material	: Brown liner E flute





### 9-Remarks

GMO	: The product is free from GMOs
Added sugar	: The product does not contain added sugar
Irradiation	: The product and the ingredients are not treated with ionization irradiation
Pest control	: The product is subject to pest management system which also includes disinfestation by CO <sub>2</sub> under pressure
Storage condition	: Cool dry place
Country of origin	: Sri Lanka
Vegan status	: Suitable for vegan
Shelf life	: 36 months with recommended storage conditions

### Version information

Document Ref.	: SPC/ETS/Gift/PHCRGT72
Issued date	: 05/ 06/ 2019
Revision Date	: 12/07/2021
Specs revision No	: 01

